IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

IN RE INTEL CORPORATION MICROPROCESSOR ANTITRUST LITIGATION)) MDL No. 05-1717-JJF
ADVANCED MICRO DEVICES, INC. and AMD INTERNATIONAL SALES & SERVICE, LTD., Plaintiffs,	C.A. No. 05-441-JJF REDACTED
vs.) PUBLIC VERSION)
INTEL CORPORATION and INTEL KABUSHIKI KAISHA,)))
Defendants.	}

DECLARATION OF JONATHAN B. SALLET IN SUPPORT OF AMD'S OPPOSITION TO INTEL'S MOTION TO COMPEL DISCOVERY FROM THIRD-PARTY GLOVER PARK GROUP

I, Jonathan B. Sallet, declare as follows:

- 1. I am a Managing Director at The Glover Park Group ("Glover Park"). I make this declaration in support of AMD's Opposition to Intel's Motion to Compel Discovery from Third-Party Glover Park. I have personal knowledge of the matters stated herein and, if called upon, could and would competently testify thereto.
- I have served as the person at Glover Park principally responsible for our firm's work in support of AMD's legal team. I am an attorney and obtained my JD

degree in 1978 from the University of Virginia. I am a member of the District of Columbia Bar.

- 3. On or about September 8, 2004, Glover Park made a presentation to AMD on its capacity to assist AMD through strategic and communications counseling, including the development of messaging, related to AMD's Project Slingshot.
- 4. In September and October, Glover Park and AMD negotiated the terms of an agreement, while we began familiarizing ourselves with AMD, the x86 microprocessor industry and the challenges AMD faced. A formal agreement was entered into between Glover Park and AMD effective November 1, 2004.
 - 5. During November and December 2004,

REDACTED

6. In late January 2005,

REDACTED

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed this 26th day of June 2009 at Queen Anne's County, Maryland.

Jonathan B. Sallet

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on June 26, 2009, I electronically filed the foregoing document with the Clerk of Court using CM/ECF and have sent by Hand Delivery and Electronic Mail to the following:

Richard L. Horwitz, Esquire Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP 1313 North Market Street P. O. Box 951 Wilmington, DE 19899

James L. Holzman, Esquire Prickett, Jones & Eliott, P.A. 1310 King Street P.O. Box 1328 Wilmington, DE 19899-1328

I hereby certify that on June 26, 2009, I have sent by Electronic Mail the foregoing document to the following non-registered participants:

Darren B. Bernhard, Esquire Howrey LLP 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Washington, DC 20004-2402 Robert E. Cooper, Esquire Daniel S. Floyd, Esquire Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 333 South Grand Avenue Los Angeles, California 90071-3197

Daniel A. Small, Esquire Cohen Milstein, Sellers & Toll, L.L.C. 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Suite 500 - West Tower Washington, DC 20005

/s/ Frederick L. Cottrell, III
Frederick L. Cottrell (#2555)
cottrell@rlf.com